

BSE Limited Phiroze JeeJeeBhoy Towers, Dalal Street, <u>Mumbai - 400 001</u>	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., "Exchange Plaza", 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C-1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) <u>Mumbai – 400 051</u>
SCRIP CODE : 523367	SCRIP CODE : DCMSHRIRAM

## Kind Attn: Department of Corporate Communications/Head – Listing Department

## Sub.: <u>Media Release - S&P Global Corporate Sustainability Assessment (CSA)</u> 2024

Dear Sirs,

We wish to inform you that S&P Global Corporate Sustainability Assessment (CSA) 2024 has recognized the Company amongst Top 7% of the 523 Global Chemical Companies for ESG (Environmental, Social, and Governance) performance.

A media release in this regard, is enclosed herewith and the same is also available on the website of the Company i.e. <u>www.dcmshriram.com</u>.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on your records and disseminate the same including at your website.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, **For DCM Shriram Ltd.** 

Swati Patil Lahiri Acting Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Dated: 19.12.2024 Encl.: As above

DCM SHRIRAM LTD.

Registered and Corporate Office: 2nd Floor (West Wing), Worldmark 1, Aerocity, New Delhi - 110037, India Tel: +91 11 42100200 e-mail: response@dcmshriram.com website: www.dcmshriram.com CIN No. L74899DL1989PLC034923



DCM <u>Shriram</u> Limited Chemicals



As of December 18, 2024.

The S&P Global Corporate Sustainability Assessment (CSA) Score is the S&P Global ESG Score without the inclusion of any modelling approaches. S&P Global ESG Scores cannot be compared across industries. They measure a company's sustainability performance relative to industry counterparts. Learn more at spglobal.com/esg/scores

S&P Global

We are immensely pleased to announce that DCM Shriram Ltd. has been recognized among "Top 7%" of the 523 Global Chemical Companies for ESG (Environmental, Social, and Governance) performance in the S&P Global Corporate Sustainability Assessment (CSA) 2024. This year, we received CSA score of 59 out of 100, marking an improvement of 5 points over the previous year. Through our concerted efforts, we have demonstrated our commitment to environmental stewardship, social responsibility, and strong governance principles. This achievement reflects our unwavering dedication to integrating sustainable practices across our operations and contributing to a better future for all.

Sustainable1

This could not have been possible without the support and commitment of our employees, partners, investors, and other stakeholders to our sustainability journey. This improved score is a testament to our ongoing efforts to enhance transparency, governance, and performance in alignment with global sustainability goals.

DCM Shriram Ltd. is committed to integrating sustainable practices across its operations and contributing to a better future for all.